

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2125
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 2, line 20, strike "petition in writing" insert "WRITTEN PETITION THAT MEETS
2 THE MINIMUM SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION MUST BE FILED IN THE
3 OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER. IF THE PETITION SEEKS TO EXTEND AND
4 INCREASE THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY OR TOWN THAT IS LOCATED ENTIRELY
5 WITHIN A COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF MORE THAN FOUR MILLION PERSONS AND IS
6 NOT LOCATED IN MORE THAN ONE COUNTY, THE PETITION SHALL BE"

7 Line 24, strike ", may be"

8 Line 25, strike "circulated and filed in the office of the county recorder";
9 after the period insert "IF THE PETITION SEEKS TO EXTEND AND INCREASE THE
10 CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY OR TOWN THAT IS NOT LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN A
11 COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF MORE THAN FOUR MILLION PERSONS, THE PETITION
12 SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE OWNERS OF FIFTY PERCENT OR MORE IN VALUE OF THE REAL
13 AND PERSONAL PROPERTY AND MORE THAN FIFTY PERCENT OF THE PERSONS OWNING
14 REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT WOULD BE SUBJECT TO TAXATION BY THE CITY OR
15 TOWN IN THE EVENT OF ANNEXATION, AS SHOWN BY THE LAST ASSESSMENT OF THE
16 PROPERTY."

17 Page 6, line 2, strike "SIXTY PERCENT or more" insert "PERCENTAGE"

18 Line 3, strike "more than"; strike "SIXTY PERCENT" insert "THE PERCENTAGE"

19 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

TIMOTHY M. DUNN
CHAIRMAN